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JNNURM
Shivanagouda Shri Shivaramagouda

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of proposals received from the State Governments for release of 4th instalment for development of infrastructure in various cities/towns in the country including Koppal and Mysore cities under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission alongwith the present status thereof; and

(b) the funds released by the Union Government for this purpose during the last year and the current year, city/town-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): 241 Utilisation Certificates (UCs) requesting for release of 4th instalment of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) for the projects approved under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) Sub-Mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JnNURM) has been received during the Mission period, out of which funds have been released for 228 UCs including the city of Mysore and request has been sent to Ministry of Finance Govt. of India to release funds in respect of remaining 13 UCs. No project has been received/approved for Koppal under JnNURM.

(b): Details of funds released in respect of 4th instalment of ACA for the projects approved under UIG Sub-Mission of JnNURM during the year 2011-12 and 2012-13, State-wise and city-wise is annexed.
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